
 

 

 

 

Callovers Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 

Arrests / Remands / 
Notices to appear 
9:00am 

Adults: Every Tuesday and Thursday - Duty lawyer days - excluding public holidays 
Except 28 March 2017 and 30 March 2017 – No Court dates 

Traffic matters / 
Notices to Appear - 
Traffic / Driving 
9:00am  

Adults: Every Monday - excluding public holidays 
Except 30 January 2017 and 27 March 2017 – No court dates 

Domestic Violence 
applications 
9:30am  

Every Wednesday - excluding public holidays 
Except 29 March 2017 – No court dates 

Childrens Court   
Notice to Appear / Bail 
undertakings / 
Adjournments 
9:00am - Fridays 
 

13 
20 

3 
17 

3 
17 
24 

7 
21 

5 
19 

2 
16 
30 

14 
28 

11 
25 

8 
22 

6 
20 

3 
17 

1 
8 

Child Protection 
applications 
2:00pm - Mondays 
 

16 6 
27 

6 
20 

3 
24 

15 
29 

12 
26 

17 
31 

21 11 
25 

16 
30 

13 
27 

18 

Murri Court - Adults 
and Children 
10:00am - Fridays 

13 
20 

3 
17 

3 
17 
24 

7 
21 

5 
19 

2 
16 
30 

14 
28 

11 
25 

8 
22 

6 
20 

3 
17 

1 
8 

Special Hardship / 
Queensland Transport 
Complaints 
1:30pm - Mondays 

23 20 13 10 8 5 
19 

10 7 4 
18 

23 20 4 
11 

General callover: 
Fisheries / Redlands 
Council / Government 
Departmentts etc.)   
2:00pm - Tuesdays 

17 14 
 

14 
 

11 9 6 11 8 5 10 7 5 

Commonwealth 
callover 
2:00pm - Tuesdays 

24 21 21 18 16 13 18 15 12 17 14 12 

Long Sentences 
- by arrangement 
10:00am - Fridays 

- 10 
24 

10 28 12 
26 

9 
23 

7 
21 

4 
18 

1 
15 
29 

13 
27 

10 
24 

15 
22 

Queensland Civil and 
Administrative 
Tribunal (QCAT) 
Hearings 
9:30am 

12 
19 

2 
9 
16 
23 

2 
9 
16 
23 
30 

6 
13 
20 
27 

4 
11 
18 
25 

1 
8 
15 
22 
29 

6 
13 
20 
27 

3 
10 
17 
24 
31 

7 
14 
21 
28 
 

5 
12 
19 
26 

2 
9 
16 
23 
30 

7 
14 

Civil callover - 
Enforcement Hearings 
9:30am - Tuesdays 

17 7 
21 

7 
28 

11 9 
23 

6 
20 

11 
25 

8 
22 

5 
19 

10 
24 

14 
28 

12 

             

             

             

             

2017 Listing arrangements 

Court practice notes 
 

Please note that duty lawyer is 
available Tuesdays and Thursdays only 
 
Adult Arrest Court: 
including bail undertakings, Notices to Appear 
 
Domestic and Family Violence Protection Act: 
Applications for mention ONLY every Wednesday  
 
Peace and Good Behaviour Complaints: 
every 2nd Friday at 9:00am (NOT Childrens Court 
dates). 
 
General callover:  
includes Industrial, Fisheries, Workplace Health 
and Safety, Property Law, Weapons Appeals, 
Liquor Breaches etc. 
 
Justice of the Peace:  
Administering Oath – Monday to Friday at 8:40am. 
 
Urgent Child Protection applications or 
Domestic Violence applications: 
as arranged with the Magistrate. 
 
Civil Chamber applications: 
as arranged with the Magistrate. 
 
Criminal Chamber applications: 
as arranged with the Magistrate. 
 
 

No court on the following dates: 
 

 27-30 January 2017 
 

 Magistrates Conference  
27-31 March 2017 

 

 Redlands Show holiday  
Monday 14 August 2017 

 

www.courts.qld.gov.au 

Cleveland Magistrates Court  
5 Middle Street 
Cleveland QLD 4163 
PO Box 10 
courthouse.cleveland@justice.qld.gov.au 
Telephone: (07) 3383 0733 
Facsimile: (07) 3383 0744 

 

CLEVELAND 
Magistrates Court 

http://www.courts.qld.gov.au/

