# **CLEVELAND Magistrates Court**



Callovers	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec
Arrests / Remands / Notices to appear 9:00am	Adults: Every Tuesday and Thursday - Duty lawyer days - excluding public holidays  Except 28 March 2017 and 30 March 2017 - No Court dates											
Traffic matters / Notices to Appear - Traffic / Driving 9:00am	Adults: Every Monday - excluding public holidays  Except 30 January 2017 and 27 March 2017 - No court dates											
Domestic Violence applications 9:30am	Every Wednesday - excluding public holidays  Except 29 March 2017 - No court dates											
Childrens Court Notice to Appear / Bail undertakings / Adjournments 9:00am - Fridays	13 20	3 17	3 17 24	7 21	5 19	2 16 30	14 28	11 25	8 22	6 20	3 17	1 8
Child Protection applications 2:00pm - Mondays	16	6 27	6 20	3 24	15 29	12 26	17 31	21	11 25	16 30	13 27	18
Murri Court - Adults and Children 10:00am - Fridays	13 20	3 17	3 17 24	7 21	5 19	2 16 30	14 28	11 25	8 22	6 20	3 17	1 8
Special Hardship / Queensland Transport Complaints 1:30pm - Mondays	23	20	13	10	8	5 19	10	7	4 18	23	20	4 11
General callover: Fisheries / Redlands Council / Government Departmentts etc.) 2:00pm - Tuesdays	17	14	14	11	9	6	11	8	5	10	7	5
Commonwealth callover 2:00pm - Tuesdays	24	21	21	18	16	13	18	15	12	17	14	12
Long Sentences - by arrangement 10:00am - Fridays	-	10 24	10	28	12 26	9 23	7 21	4 18	1 15 29	13 27	10 24	15 22
Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal (QCAT) Hearings 9:30am	12 19	2 9 16 23	2 9 16 23 30	6 13 20 27	4 11 18 25	1 8 15 22 29	6 13 20 27	3 10 17 24 31	7 14 21 28	5 12 19 26	2 9 16 23 30	7 14
Civil callover - Enforcement Hearings 9:30am - Tuesdays	17	7 21	7 28	11	9 23	6 20	11 25	8 22	5 19	10 24	14 28	12
												_
												L

## 2017 Listing arrangements

### **Court practice notes**

Please note that duty lawyer is available Tuesdays and Thursdays only

#### **Adult Arrest Court:**

including bail undertakings, Notices to Appear

Domestic and Family Violence Protection Act: Applications for mention **ONLY** every Wednesday

Peace and Good Behaviour Complaints: every 2nd Friday at 9:00am (NOT Childrens Court dates).

#### General callover:

includes Industrial, Fisheries, Workplace Health and Safety, Property Law, Weapons Appeals, Liquor Breaches etc.

Justice of the Peace: Administering Oath - Monday to Friday at 8:40am.

**Urgent Child Protection applications or Domestic Violence applications:** as arranged with the Magistrate.

Civil Chamber applications: as arranged with the Magistrate.

**Criminal Chamber applications:** as arranged with the Magistrate.

#### No court on the following dates:

- 27-30 January 2017
- **Magistrates Conference** 27-31 March 2017
- Redlands Show holiday Monday 14 August 2017